
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U11)

Game summary
Date: 28.10.2018 Location: Kurbads ledus halle Start time: 12:00 End time: 13:26 Spec.: 72 Game No.: 54

HS Kurbads BHC 37
5 : 6

(SO)
(0:1, 1:3, 4:1, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
SKARNELIS Oskars, ĶUZE Edgars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 1 1:00 : 2:44 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 4 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 1 : 4 3:09 : 1:40 2 : 0 0 : 1
so period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 5 : 7 6:09 : 4:24 2 : 1 0 : 1

Total 5 : 6

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  BHC  39 DIMANTS Oto Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper in
Pen. 05:24 06:24 BHC  24 VEKSELIS Tomass Charging
Pen. 10:21 11:21 BHC  15 SKADIŅŠ Daniels Erlands Tripping
Goal 11:47 0:1 BHC EQ 55 ĀBOLS EIDUKS Adrians RUTKIS Ričards #88
GK 15:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper out
GK 15:00  KUR  1 KONRADS Kaspars Gabriels Goalkeeper in

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 18:19 0:2 BHC EQ 10 BĀRTULIS Martins VEKSELIS Tomass #24, RUTKIS Ričards
#88

Pen. 19:28 20:28 BHC  24 VEKSELIS Tomass Holding an opponent
Pen. 21:11 22:11 KUR  23 PANTEĻEJEVS Aleksandrs Slashing

Goal 22:41 1:2 KUR EQ 21 HAKOVS Renats ALFEROVS Rihards #28, ROŽULEJS
Renārs #12

Goal 23:40 1:3 BHC EQ 88 RUTKIS Ričards RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars #32
Pen. 25:28 25:52 KUR  28 ALFEROVS Rihards Slashing
Goal 25:52 1:4 BHC PP1 88 RUTKIS Ričards  
Pen. 27:08 28:08 KUR  8 SEMJONOVS Damirs Hooking
Pen. 29:40 30:40 KUR  28 ALFEROVS Rihards Charging
GK 30:00  KUR  1 KONRADS Kaspars Gabriels Goalkeeper out
GK 30:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 31:46 32:46 BHC  13 MEDNIS Žans Delay of game
Pen. 33:41 34:18 BHC  23 OSTROVSKIY Grigory Holding an opponent
Goal 34:18 2:4 KUR PP1 7 DEMIDOVS Maksims SUDŅIKS Ņikita #9
Pen. 34:22 35:22 KUR  28 ALFEROVS Rihards Slashing
Goal 35:29 3:4 KUR EQ 21 HAKOVS Renats MIGLĀNS Roberts #91
Goal 36:45 4:4 KUR EQ 18 BRAMANIS Kristians SEMJONOVS Damirs #8
GK 37:25  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper out
GK 37:25  KUR  1 KONRADS Kaspars Gabriels Goalkeeper in

Cross-checking
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Pen. 38:16 39:16 BHC  32 RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars
Goal 38:37 4:5 BHC PK1 10 BĀRTULIS Martins  
Pen. 41:58 42:30 BHC  24 VEKSELIS Tomass Cross-checking
Goal 42:30 5:5 KUR PP1 28 ALFEROVS Rihards IŠKULO Aleksandrs #22
GK 45:00  KUR  1 KONRADS Kaspars Gabriels Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  BHC  39 DIMANTS Oto Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  KUR  25 RUTULIS Tomass Goalkeeper in

Goalkeeper records
HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KONRADS Kaspars Gabriels 0 0 0.00 22:35
25 RUTULIS Tomass 0 0 0.00 22:25

BHC 37
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

39 DIMANTS Oto 0 0 0.00 45:00
51 BIEZAIS KLOTIŅŠ Tomass 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

6 F NIPERS Gints 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 D DEMIDOVS Maksims 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 D SEMJONOVS Damirs 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F SUDŅIKS Ņikita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F DOĻINOVS Grigorijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 D ROŽULEJS Renārs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D PETRUKEVIČS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F GONČAROVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 D EGLĪTE Jorens Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 D BRAMANIS Kristians 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 F HAKOVS Renats 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F IŠKULO Aleksandrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F PANTEĻEJEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D ALFEROVS Rihards 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

32 D DAŅILOVS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

35 F KRUSTS Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 F MIGLĀNS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

BHC 37 (BHC) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

9 D ERDMANIS HERMANIS T. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 D BĀRTULIS Martins 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F MARČENKOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D MEDNIS Žans 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 D SKADIŅŠ Daniels Erlands 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 D BERNHARDS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F OSTROVSKIY Grigory 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 F VEKSELIS Tomass 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D GALLE Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

32 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Edgars 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

37 D KOSMAČOVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
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55 F ĀBOLS EIDUKS Adrians 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 F RUTKIS Ričards 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 6 4 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: RAKICKIS Raivis

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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